FORM PTO-1595 REC	
Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traue 26.76360 ed original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party: Rubien Herman Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	Name and address of receiving parties: Name: Alvin Herman Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? It is I no	
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 3402 Balfour Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: <u>Saskatoon, Saskatchewan</u> State: <u>Canada S7H 372</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
Execution date: December 10, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application date is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.: 5,619,939 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	pileo: 1103 = 110
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Leonard Bloom, Esquire</u>	
Internal Address: ARMSTRONG, KRATZ, QUINTOS, HANSON & BROOKS, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	⊠ Enclosed
Street Address: 502 Washington Avenue Suite 220	☑ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 022839 if additional fees are required.
City: Towson State: MD ZIP: 21204	8. Deposit account number: 02-2839 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Leonard Bloom Name of Person Signing	February 19, 2004 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 02/23/2004 MGETACHE 00000052 5619939 Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments, P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

AGREEMENT

BETWEEN:

Rubien Herman Box 567, Outlook, Saskatchewan, S0L 2N0

(hereinafter called the Assignor)

and

Alvin Herman 3402 Balfour Street, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, S7H 3Z2

(hereinafter called the Assignee)

WHEREAS the Assignor and the Assignee are co-owners of United States Patent No. 5619939 issued April 15, 1997; Australian Patent #703517 issued July 8, 1999 and Canadian Patent No. 2,167,123 filed January 12, 1996 and to be issued December 9, 2003;

AND WHEREAS the Assignee wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in the patents and the invention thereof from the Assignor;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby sells and assigns to the Assignee all his right, title and interest in Canada and all other countries and jurisdictions throughout the world in and to the patents and the inventions disclosed therein, together with the benefit of any and all licenses under said patents and all rights generally to any residual aspects of the invention, including, without limitation, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all the said patents to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the term for which the patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the said patents could have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor shall do such things, and execute such further documents, agreements and assurances, at Assignee's expense, in order to protect and perfect rights herein.

PATENT REEL: 014990 FRAME: 0122

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP to correct errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in the Canadian Patent Office.

Signed at SASKATOON, this 10 day of DECEMBER, 2003.

Signed at SASKATOON, this 10 day of DECEMBER, 2003.

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named Assignor, Rubien Herman, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above Assignment on the date therein set forth.

Signature of Witness

500 - 128 4th AVE S. Address SASKATOON SASK.

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named Assignee, Alvin Herman, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above Assignment on the date therein set forth.

Signature of Witness

500 - 128 UM Aue S Address SASVONTOON SASK

RECORDED: 02/19/2004

PATENT REEL: 014990 FRAME: 0123